

28<sup>th</sup> January, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Ltd.	
Listing Department.	Corporate Relation Department,	
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,	Listing Department,	
BandraKurla Complex,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	
Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051.	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.	
Fax No. 26598235/8237/8347.	Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037/2041	
Symbol: EBIXFOREX	Scrip Code : 533452	

## Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate pursuant to Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 27.01.2021 about receipt of letter by them on 27.01.2021 from shareholder (copy attached) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of lost Share Certificates as per the details given below :-

- 1. Name of the Shareholder : VASUDHA JAIN
- 2. Folio Number : VR35220
- 3. Number of Share(s) : 66
- 4. Certificate No. : 275
- 5. Distinctive Nos. : 153749-153814

You are requested to take the same on records and oblige.

## Thanking you, For EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED (erstwhile Weizmann Forex Limited)

Sushama Kadam Company Secretary

Encl. as above

EbixCash World Money India Limited (erstwhile Weizmann Forex Limited)

Registered Office : - 8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina, CST Road, Vidya Nagri Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098. Tel:- +91-22-68649800

CIN No. L65990MH1985PLC037697

Website : <u>www.indiaforexonline.com</u> Email : info@ebixcash.com/corp.relations@ebixcash.com The Registrar & Share Transfer Agent Unit: EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building,

Opposite Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road,

Marol, Andheri(E), Mumbai-400059

Subject:- Issue of Duplicate Shares, Name change Stickers, and Change of Address Ref No: BSS/CHL/SAD/200969/188419

1

Ba

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter Dated 12/11/2020 with the reference number mentioned above. I, Vasudha Jain W/O Manish Jain, confirm that I am having 66 shares in the physical form of Ebixcash World Money India Limited (Formerly Weizmann Forex Limited), with Folio: VR35220. This is to request you to update my Address / PAN / Aadhar / Bank Account Details as mentioned below.

Address	provide the second s	the second second	sa da da car			
	New Address: G-138 L.I.C Colony, Paschim Vihar, PO: Sunder Vihar, Delhi-110087					
	Old Address: A-235 Derawal Nagar, Delhi 110009					
Telephone/Email/M						
obile	011 25262919	namanish@gmail.com		+91 9650414400		
PAN	ADAPJ2333A					
Aadhar (UID)	6430 5958 3356					
Bank Details	in the set of the set	1 - President - Pr	1.	ale augus sinteres		
nor a charac	Bank Name		ICICI Bank			
	Branch		Punjabi Bagh			
	IFSC Code		ICIC0000155			
COLETICS STAXEN	Saving Account Number		015501010423			

We wish to get these shares in Demat form. Kindly issue the duplicate shares. You are requested to update your records as per the details above & Kindly do the needful as requested. Vasudha Jain Vasuella Jan Thanking you

525670







## **Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.**

BSS/CHL/SAD/200969/188419

Date : 12/11/2020

VASUDHA JAIN G 138 LIC COLONY PASCHIM VIHAR P O SUNDER VIHAR NEW DELHI 110087

Unit : EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED

Folio/DPIDCLID :VR35220 Subject : Request for Company Name change Sticker & change of address

## Dear Sir/Madam,

We acknowledge the receipt of your letter dated nil received by us on 11/11/2020 regarding captioned subject.

In this regard, we regret to inform you that we are unable to process your subject request due to non-receipt of the following documents/mismatch in your signature as per our record. Hence, you are request to submit the following document.

1. Duly self-attested copy of PAN cards of First holder and Joint holder's if any.

2. First and Joint holder's(if any) Signature to be attested by Bank manager under his / her official stamp indicating thereon his/her name, authorization code number, telephone number and also the account number of the investor with the bank. (Format enclosed)

3. An Affidavit with photograph of shareholders duly notarized on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-(Format Enclosed).

4. Duly self-attested copy of Telephone Bill/Electricity bill/Gas Connection of First holder address irrespective of the name of the consumer (not older than 3 months) and self-attested copy of Voter ID.

We wish to inform you that only name of the Company has changed from WEIZMANN FOREX LTD to EBIXCASH WORLDMONEY INDIA PRV LTD and the share certificates no. Distinctive Nos. are remains same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Bigsharg-Services Pvt Ltd.

(Authorized Signatory)

Branches

NEW DELHI Phone No:- 011-23522373 AHMEDABAD . Phone No:-079-40392571 HYDERABAD Phone No:- 040-40144582

1st floor, Bharat Tin works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol,Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059 Phone:+91 22 62638200 Fax +91 22 62638299, Email investor@bigshareonline.com